During the current financial year, the Company reexamined the terms of its agreements with
customers and determined that the contract liabilities and revenue from customers should be
recorded on a gross basis as the Company acts as the principal in its arrangements with its
customers.

As a consequence, prior year comparatives have been restated to record contract liabilities and
revenue and the corresponding expenses under the collaboration agreement with Prestige
Biologics Co., Ltd. on a gross basis.

This restatement has no impact on the Group and Company’s statement of financial position
as at July 1, 2018.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22461A10-FDAD-4FB8-ABB3-5910EDD5A6C7

Prestige Biopharma Limited and subsidiaries
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended June 30, 2020

75

32.  Restatement of prior year comparatives (continued)

The effects of the restatement made to the comparative financial statements are as follows:

Group
As at June 30, 2019

(in USD)

Note

As previously
reported

Adjustments

As restated

   $ $ $

Consolidated Statement of

Financial Position

Other assets  10 704,584 1,512,000 2,216,584
Contract liabilities  23 7,938,000 1,512,000 9,450,000

For the year ended June

30, 2019

Consolidated Statement of

Comprehensive Income

Revenue  23 1,680,000 160,000 1,840,000
Expenses in relation to

collaboration agreement

-

160,000

160,000

Consolidated Statement of
Cash Flows

Changes in working capital:
Increase in trade and other
receivables

(1,676,595)

(5,500,000)

(7,176,595)

Increase in other assets (419,873) (1,512,000) (1,931,873)
Increase in contract
liabilities

1,438,000

7,012,000

8,450,000

Company
As at June 30, 2019

(in USD) Note As previously

reported

Adjustments

As restated
 $ $ $

Statement of Financial

Position – Company

Other assets 10 674,053 1,512,000 2,186,053
Contract liabilities 23 7,938,000 1,512,000 9,450,000

33.  Authorisation of financial statements

The financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board
of Directors of Prestige Biopharma Limited on November 3, 2020.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 22461A10-FDAD-4FB8-ABB3-5910EDD5A6C7

		2020-11-03T16:58:26-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com